		CASI	E NO. CV0891K
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY DO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the statched original document(s) or copy(les). Submission Type Conveyance Type New Assignment Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Conveying on the status of	Expires 06/30/99		Patent and Trademark Office
SubmiSSion Type Conveyance Type New Assignment Security Agreement Resubmission Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Correction OFTO_Error Werger Other Correction OFTO_Error Begintment Security Agreement Correction OFTO_Error Werger Other Correction OFTO_Error Departmental File Security Agreement Corrective Document Departmental File Security Agreement Corrective Document Departmental File Security Agreement Mame (line 1) Thomas Mark Estolk Departmental File Security Agreement Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of onverying parties attached Month Bay Ver Name (line 2) Scharing Corporation If adoament to be recorded and ments of converying parties attached Name (line 2) Scharing Corporation If a doament to be recorded and ments of converying parties attached Name (line 2) Scharing Corporation If adoament to be recorded and ments of converying parties attached Address (line 2) New Jersey USA O7033 Address (line 2) For OFFICE USE ONLY Schoka Name (line 3) <th></th> <th>RECORDATION FORM COVER SH PATENTS ONLY</th> <th>•</th>		RECORDATION FORM COVER SH PATENTS ONLY	•
X New X Assignment Security Agreement Decoment ID# License Change of Name Correction of PTO Enor Merger Other Correction Operation Merger Other Name time 1 Thomas Mark Estok Other Name time 2 Execution Date Merger Name time 2 Execution Date Merger Name time 2 Execution Date Merger Name time 2 Correcting parties stacked Gordele In the time down in the enorth for down in			riginal document(s) of copy(les).
Resubmission (Nor-Recordation) License Change of Name Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Read # Frame # Departmental File Read # Departmental File Secret File Correction of PTO Error Mark if additional names of conveying parties stached Execution Due Mame (ine 1) Thomas Mark Estok (06 10 99) Name (ine 2) Exection Due Month Day Year Scoord Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties stached Exection Due Name (ine 2) Exection Due Month Day Year Name (ine 2) 2000 Galloping Hill Road If educating the stached Address (ine 2) 2000 Galloping Hill Road Generating Content in the first Receiving Party on the stached for early and the first Receiving Party on the stached for the first Receiving Party on the stacked for the stacked for the stacked for the first Receiving Party on the stacked for the stacke			ecurity Agreement
Real # Frame # Invergen Corrective Document Frame # Departmental File Second Data Real # Frame # Departmental File Second Data Corrective Document Mark if additional names of conveying partice stacked Data Menth. Day Year Name (ine 1) Thomas Mark Estok 06 10 99 Name (ine 2) Second Party Second Party Name (ine 2) Second Party Second Party Name (ine 2) Escolar Data Second Party Name (ine 2) Second Party Second Party Address (ine 3) Second Party	Resubmission (Non-Recordation		
Reel #	Correction of PTO Error		ther
Read # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark # additional names of conveying parties stached Execution Data Name (line 1) Thomas Mark Eatok 06 0.99 Name (line 2) Execution Data Execution Data Second Party Mark # additional names of receiving parties stached Execution Data Name (line 2) Execution Data Execution Data Receiving Party Mark # additional names of receiving parties stached Month Day Year Name (line 2) Image: Stached Data Mark # additional names of receiving parties stached Name (line 2) Image: Stached Data Image: Stached Data Mark # additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Image: Stached Data Image: Stached Data Image: Stached Data Stached Data Address (line 2) Image: Stached Data Stacked Data Stacked Data Stacked Data Address (line 3) Image: Stacked Data Stacked Data Stacked Data Stacked Data Address (line 3) Image: Stacked Data Stacked Data Stacked Data Stacked Data Address (line 3) Image: Stacked Data Image: Stacked		U.S. G	overnment
Conveying Party(les) Mark if additional names of conveying parties ettached Execution Oute Name (line 1) Thomas Mark Estok 06 10 99 Second Party Second Party Estoriton Date Name (line 2) Escontin Date Month Daty Yeer Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties statched Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties statched How The Component to be records and an additional names of receiving parties statched Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached How The Component to be records and additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Statcharty Mark if additional names of assignment to be records and addition additional names of assignment to be records additional names of assignment to be records additional names of assignment to be records additional names of receiving parties attached Address (line 3) Estoriton Date Mark if additional names of assignment to be records additional names of assignment to			
Name (line 1) Thomas Mark Estok 06 10 99) Name (line 2) Execution Date Execution Date Execution Date Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Easy Year Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) State Signment ad the original parties attached Name (line 2) State Carporation Address (line 3) 2000 Galloping Hill Road Address (line 3) Kenilworth Address (line 3) Kenilworth Address (line 3) Kenilworth Address (line 3) Carporation Address (line 3) Carporation Address (line 3) Carporation material attached Address (line 3) For OFFICE USE ONLY Name StateCarmy Address (line 3) For OFFICE USE ONLY Address (line 3) For OFFICE USE ONLY Address (line 4) For State Carporation to the office of themater office on thematerial attached with the state checker of the state the office of thematerian attached with th			
Name (line 2) Execution Determination of the second party Name (line 2) Execution Determination of the second party Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Recceiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) If document to be records Recceiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) If document to be records Address (line 7) 2000 Galloping, Hill Road Address (line 7) 2000 Galloping, Hill Road Address (line 7) 2000 Galloping, Hill Road Orroestic Representative lastached Destignment, or a stached Destignment, or a dorestic representative is attached Interpretentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY For OFFICE USE ONLY Name last at a document repretent to be recorded with require parties at the document of the docum	N		
Second Party Exection Data Name (ine 1) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (ine 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (ine 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (ine 2) If document to be recorded Address (ine 2) assignment and the receiving parties attached Address (ine 2) assignment and the receiving parties attached Address (ine 2) Address (ine 2) Address (ine 3) Kenilworth Cov StateControl Cov StateControl Cov StateControl Address (ine 3) Kenilworth Address (ine 3) Kenilworth Cov StateControl Cov StateControl Address (ine 3) For OFFICE USE ONLY Name Address (ine 4) Address (ine 4) For OFFICE USE ONLY Name For OFFICE USE ONLY National based based based based based based to average approximately based at a based babsed based based based based ba	Name (line 1) Thomas Mark Es	tok	06 10 99
Second Party Month Day Year Name (line 1) Month Day Year Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Address (line 1) 2000 Galloping Hill Road Greesenative and the developing of a domastic respectative is attached (Designation mast base) Address (line 2) New Jersey USA 07033 Address (line 3) Kenilworth StateCounty Address (line 3) Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name StateCounty Za Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Markar base states for the domastic to average approximately to minute per Cover Sheat to be recorded, Instanting the document of the docume	Name (line 2)		
Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Name (line 7) Schering_Corporation Name (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Address (line 5) Address (line 6) Address (line 6) <th></th> <th></th> <th></th>			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Schering Corporation If document to be recorded Name (line 1) Schering Corporation If document to be recorded Name (line 1) 2000 Galloping Hill Road receiving party is not domination in the set of the set	Name (line 1)		I I I I I I
Name (ine 1) Schering Corporation If document to be recorded is an assignment and the recorde is an assignment and the recorde is an assignment and the recorded is an assignment and the recorded is an assignment and the recorded in the United Experiment and the recorded is an assignment and the record is an assignment and the recorded with required cover sheet (s) information to: Commission of the advector of Patents and Tradement sets. Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231	Name (line 2)		
Name (ine 1) Schering Corporation If document to be recorded is an assignment and the recorde is an assignment and the recorde is an assignment and the recorded is an assignment and the recorded is an assignment and the recorded in the United Experiment and the recorded is an assignment and the record is an assignment and the recorded with required cover sheet (s) information to: Commission of the advector of Patents and Tradement sets. Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231	Receiving Party	Mark if additi	onal names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 2) dom/click in the United Address (line 1) 2000 Galloping Hill Road of a dom/click in the United Address (line 2) address (line 2) comestic Address (line 2) comestic comestic Address (line 3) Kenilworth New Jersey USA 07033 Dornestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name address (line 2) address (line 3) Address (line 3) comestic representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name comestic representative Name and Address (line 3) comestic representative Name and Address (line 4) Address (line 3) comestic representative Name and Party only. Name FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public bander reporting for the contexture of themation is estimated to average approximate to the US. Plant and Trademark office Cash fiscination Office, Westingfor, D.C. 2023 Public bander reporting for the contexture of themation is estimated to average approximate to the US. Plant and Trademark approximate to the US. Plant and Tr		ration	tf document to be recorder is an assignment and the
Address (line 1) 2000 Galloping Hill Road of a domestic representative is attached Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2)	Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United
Address (line 2) Categories Address (line 3) Kenilworth Categories StateCountry StateCountry Zie Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 2) Address (line 3) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY For OFFICE USE ONLY For Office of lationation of Information to settimate to average approximate and Trademark of the Counter of the first encoded, Induding the for reviewing the document are settimate to the U.S. Platent and Trademark office. Class the formation of Counter of States (Counter of States			of a domestic
Address (line 2) Assignment.) Address (line 3) Kenilworth New Jersev USA 07033 Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Fublic burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes par Cover Sheet to be recorded, hickeing thes for reviewing the document at setting the data mediate to complete the Cover Sheet to be recorded to complete the Cover Sheet to be recorded. Including thes for reviewing the data mediate to complete the Cover Sheet to be recorded. Including thes for reviewing the data mediate to complete the Cover Sheet to be recorded. Including thes for reviewing the data mediate to complete the Cover Sheet to be recorded to complete the Cover Sheet to be recorded. Including thes for reviewing the data mediate to cover Sheet to be recorded. Including thes for reviewing the data mediate to cover Sheet to be recorded. Including the for reviewing the data mediate to cover Sheet to be recorded. Including the for reviewing the data mediate to cover Sheet to be recorded. Including the for reviewing the data mediate to cover Sheet to be recorded. Including the for reviewing the data mediate to cover Sheet to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231	Address (inv) 2000 Galloping	Hill Koad	(Designation must be a
Interfactor State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name	Address (line 2)		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name	Address (line 3) Kenilworth	New Jersey USA	
Name		ma and Addross	
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY For OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document as gettering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments or regarding the burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Weshington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Feent and Trademark Assignment Reduction Project (061-0027), Weshington, D.C. 2003. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Feent and Trademark Assignment Reduction Project (061-0027), Weshington, D.C. 20231 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commission of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231			
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Mail documents to settimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document are pethoding the data reached to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimates to the U.S. Petert and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affair, Office of Mathematic Address and Trademark Address. Send comments regarding this burden estimates to the U.S. Petert and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affair, Office of Mathematic Address. Do Not SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231			
Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Fublic burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document argethering the data resolute to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Potent and Tradement Office, Chief Information Office, Weshington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (MS1-0027), Weshington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0951-0027, Peterna and Tradement Assignments in Object Cover Sheet (s) Information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231	Address (line 1)		
Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Fublic burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document argethering the data resolute to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Potent and Tradement Office, Chief Information Office, Weshington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (MS1-0027), Weshington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0951-0027, Peterna and Tradement Assignments in Object Cover Sheet (s) Information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231			
Address (line 4) FUblic bunden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document at setting the data readed to complete this collection of information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Officer of Information Affection of Mathematical Advancement Assignment Practice. Do Not SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document are gethering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Petert and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Registery Affair, Office of Maingement and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231	Address (line 3)		
Public bunden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document are settering the data readed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments pregering this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2023 to do the Office of Information and Registratory Affair, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (MSI-0027), Washington, D.C. 2050. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 6451-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231	Address (line 4)		
Public bunden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document at settering the data needed to complete this cover Sheet to be recorded in control information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2023 information and Registery Affair, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2050. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 6651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSignments To THIS ADDRESS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231			
esthering the data readed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments by Burger Agentication Policy, 1995 and 2000 and and Register Agentication and		FOR OTTIGE USE ONET	
esthering the data readed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments burger languagement and Budger, Paperwork Reduction Project (1651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affair, Office of Management and Budger, Paperwork Reduction Project (1651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budger Package 6651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231			
esthering the data readed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments to the U.S. Petring the data mediate and the contract of the Cover Sheet. Send comments of Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2003. See CMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affair, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2003. See CMB Information Collection Budget Package 6651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSignment To THIS ADDRES Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231			to have needed for the first sufficient from the state of
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sneet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231	Public burden reporting for this collection of information gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet.	Is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent i product the send of the Statement of the S	to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, Pariate Most ACT, Washington D. C. 20503 . See Odds
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231	D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regular Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Pate	ny Auerra, Cancer or Immugations and Bacager, representation for Additional Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS	TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRES
	Mail documents Commissioner of Pa	to be recorded with required cover sneet(s) i tents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , W	ashington, D.C. 20231
(1999 DNPRIEW AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA			
	1333 DURUIEN OOOOOTE 130309 033301	4 	

ľ

· F

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/09 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	S Area Code and Telephone Number	908-298-4249
Name Richard J. Grochal	a	
Address (line 1) Patent Dept. K-6-1, 1990		
Address (line 2) Schering-Plough Corporati	on	
Address (line 3) 2000 Galloping Hill Road		
Address (line 4) Kenilworth, New Jersey 0	7033-0530	
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachmen	pages of the attached conveyance docunts.	nent #
Application Number(s) or Patent N	umber(s) Mark If	additional numbers attached
	he Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	
Patent Application Number(s)		t Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> I signed by the first named executing inventor.	Patent Application, enter the date the patent application	on was <u>Month Day Year</u>
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	РСТ РСТ	PCT
Enter PCT application number <u>only if</u> a U.S. Application Num has not been assigned.		
Number of Properties	total number of properties involved.	¢
Fee Amount Fee Amou	Int for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	40.00
Deposit Account	nclosed 🔲 Deposit Account 🔀	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if	additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 19-0365
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement and Signature	I belief, the foregoing information is true a	and correct and any
attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein.	ne original document. Charges to deposit	$2 = \frac{1}{7} - 15 - \frac{1}{7}$
Richard J. Grochala Name of Person Signing		Date
	v	

.

ľ

ASSIGNMENT

CV0891K(Sole)

For good and valuable consideration paid to me, _____

<u>Thomas Mark Estok</u>

residing at 1515 Charlotte Road, Plainfield, New Jersey 07060

by SCHERING CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey, United States of America, having its principal office at 2000 Galloping Hill Road, Kenilworth, New Jersey 07033 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), I do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world in and to any and all of my inventions and discoveries in

"COMBINATION OF PHENTOLAMINE AND APOMORPHINE FOR THE TREATMENT OF HUMAN SEXUAL FUNCTION AND DYSFUNCTION"

as described and/or claimed in my patent application executed on <u>June 10, 1999</u> by me,

and subsequently* officially identified as Application No. 09/330,112 filed on 6/10/99 , in and to the right to file patent applications in the name of ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in my name, at its election, on the aforesaid inventions and discoveries in all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified patent application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models and under any other international arrangement to which the United States now is or hereafter becomes a signatory, in and to any and all Letters Patent that issue on any of the aforesaid patent applications, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof of any of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And I hereby covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing inventions and discoveries, patent applications, and Letters Patent and continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, including the execution and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the Patent Office of any country concerned, and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said inventions and

Ľ

discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on said Letters Patent and on Letters Patent issuing from said additional or divisional applications and reissues, renewals and extensions therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

*I hereby authorize ASSIGNEE to insert in this instrument the application number and the filing date of said application when officially notified thereof.

Executed this	10	day of	Jun		, 19 <u></u> 95	
		le ?	Ha. 1	Stil		1.5
	THOMA	S MARK	ESTOK			

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of)
) s.s.:
County of)

_, _{19_} G On this _____day of _

personally appeared before me <u>THOMAS MARK ESTOK</u> to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he or she executed the same, of his or her own free will for the purpose set forth.

(Sea!)

Notary Public

Rev. 9/95 JHB

HORA BARTOMAURO
HEALTH FUELC OF HER JERGEY
r commence envires soy. 4, 1900